	Will of Christena Eiting	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Christena Eiting	Of Washington township; makes her last will & testament	Sept. 24, 1904
St. Mary's Cath. Church in Decatur	Inherits \$200.00 for masses; \$150.00 for candles & ornaments for altar	·
Benedectine Soc. Of Clyde, Missouri	Inherits \$200.00 for masses and \$200.00 for orphans here	
St. Joseph Catholic Cem., Decatur	Inherits \$200.00	
Benedict Schroeder	Brother of Madison, Indiana; inherits \$200.00	
Theresa Mamam	Sister of Cincinnati, Ohio; inherits \$200.00	
Margaret Eiting	Relation not stated; inherits \$400.00	
Helena Eiting	Granddaughter; inherits \$200.00	
Matilda Eiting	Granddaughter; inherits \$200.00	
Henry Eiting	Relation not stated; to share remaining estate	
Cornelius Eiting	Relation not stated; to share remaining estate	
John Eiting	Relation not stated; to share remaining estate	
Edward X. Ehinger	Appointed executor of will of Christena Eiting	
C. Radimacker	Witnessed Christena Eiting making her last will	
C. A. Dugan	Witnessed Christena Eiting making her last will	
Christena Eiting	Died	Jan. 22, 1905
C. A. Dugan	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Jan. 30, 1905
David Gerber	Clerk	
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	
David Gerber	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Jan. 30, 1905
Paul Baumgartner	Deputy	

Last Will any destament of of Christian Scherry Testament of Christian Scherry late of adams County declased personally af peared before the underegand black of the tidams Ceremit the undersigned Country being of Cawful age and being by me duly sworn deposed as That Chlistian Scherry deceased, on the of following of January 1905, that he left the foregoing day Al last will and Testament; that the under All last will and and saw the said testator signed was present and saw the said her also sign his name to the same, and he, also sign his name declared that the same was fulblished and declared that the war published and Jest amout; that he was of sound mend and memory, fully competent to of sound mind day, and was under no restraint device his property, and was under no restraint device his mother; That Dore B. Erwin and or coreion whaten signed their names to the A. C. Breiner each ong witnesses, in his presence same as substribung witnesses, in his presence and at his request, and in the presence of each other. Dore B. Erwin. Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 23" day of January 1905 David Gerber, Clerk, By Paul Baumgarlner, Defuty State of Indiana, adams County, Ist: I, David Gerber, Clerk of the adams Cercuit Court, of adams County, Indiana, certify that the above and foregoing Will of Christian Scherry late of adams County, deceased, has been duly admitted to probate that its due execution was this day proven by blove B. Erwin whose proof. together with said Will, have been duly recorded on pages 283 Record "D" of Wills, in this office. Witness my hand, and seal of said Court, this 23" day of January, 1905.

State of Indiana, adams County, So of Marie gerber, Clark of the adams Concent Court, of adams County, Indiana, certify that the above and foregoing well of Christina teling late of adams County deceased, has been duly admitted to probate that its due execution was this day prima by 6 a. Dugan whose proof, logither with said Will have been duly recorded on pages 256 - 286 - 287 Record "D" of Wille, in this office Witness my hand, and seal of said bourt. this 30" day of January 1905.
David Garber, Clerk.

By Paul Baumgartner Deputy